Horizon Neighborhood
CABINS
project POWDER MOUNTAIN CABIN 1000 CODE ANALYSIS (Chp. 7)- Fire-Resistance Rated Construction (List Items)
j _— northwest corner northeast corner southwest corner . _— - .
Proygc‘r No. X User Input No 704.2 Column Protection: building southeast corner natural upper level floor height to building average building height
Date: 10/14/2016 X Auto Input Primary structural frame individually protected number natural grade natural grade natural grade rade elevation elevation ridge (less than 35')
Yes Incorporated in the Project elevation elevation elevation 8 &
N/A Not Applicable as part of this Project No 704.3 Protection of the Primary Structural Frame other than columns:
AGP Above Grade Plone—‘story Requires individual protection when carry more than two floors or one floor and one roof. 13 8783.05 8782.35 8771.40 8769.95 8791.00 8806.00 29.5
FOVA E!fe ?eporf:ﬁe”gfh'de Access N 0410 Exterion Siruciural Mermb 16 8743.15 8743.2 8735.11 8734.30 8754.00 8769.00 30.25
FSD ire Separation Distance 9] . Xterior structural Membpers: Summit Powder Mountain
BO Building Official Requires individual protection when carry more than two floors or one floor and one roof. 19 8810.00 8807 8795.30 8793.25 8821.00 8836.00 34.375 Eden, Utah
26 8695.10 8694.6 8686.10 8685.20 8707.00 8722.00 31.85
Planning & Zoning Official: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH 705 Exterior Wallls: 27 8710.75 8709.8 8705.40 8705.10 8721.00 8736.00 28.075
MacKay-Lyons
Building Official: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH No 705.2 Projections: Shall not extend closer to FSD than Table 705.2. Sweyetaypple
Plans Examiner: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH Yes 705.2.2 Type V-B of any approved material
Engineering: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH 705.2.3 Combustible projections either: 1-hr rated construction, type V-B construction, Architects
Health DeporTmenT: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH 712 Vertical Openings: Limited
Applicable Codes: Year No 712.1.2 Two-story openings: Allowed within individual dwelling unit
2015 IBC International Building Code, with Appendix "J" 718 Concealed Spaces: 2188 Gottingen St. construction
;g:g :;E :n’;emo’?ono: Eiregodf cog Parts LIV andl ) N/A 718.2 Fireblocking: Required throughout. Hag;a:édl;logsicggi rot
nternatfional Residential Code arts I-IV an . T
2015 IPC International Plumbing Code 718.3 Draftstopping in floors: 3\ Helght Restriction Chart
2015 IMC International Mechanical Code N/A 718.3.3: Exception- Not required if building equipped throughout with 2191 Scale 1/32" = 1'-0" oh: (902) 429.1867
2014 NEC National Electrcial Code an NFPA 13 automatic sprinkler system fax: (902) 429.6276
2015 IFGC International Fuel Gas Code
2015 IECC International Energy Conservation Code: Residential 718.4 Draftstopping in attics:
2015 IECC International Energy Conservation Code: Commercial N/A 718.4.3: Exception- Not required if building equipped throughout with
2009 ANSI |ICC/American National Standard A117.1 + FHA + ADAAG an NFPA 13 automatic Sprimder SYSTem Wa” area: 314 Sf Wa” area: 482 Sf
Y Amendments (State or Local) (Building Code Amend. at www.dopl.utah.gov) Chapter 8 - Finishes area of openings : 38 sf area of openings : 153 sf
) . . 0 inA- 190 0 inAr 00
Title 18 of Salt Lake City Ordinances Table 803.9 Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish Requirements by Occupancy: sprinklered % glazing: 12% % glazing: 32%
- . Rooms & enclosed 14'-2"
Chapter 3 - Occupancy Classification ' . Group  |Exifing Elements  |cCorridors Spaces S
*Table 508.4 Separation of Occupancies indication
Occupancy Stories Occupancy HRS */ F.S. =3 5 C C | I / of opening
Proposed
Chapter 9 - Fire Protection Systems ] ] - oxtent of
RESIDENCE RS 2 i | 0 0 exterior wall
* Check Footnotes that May Apply 903.2 Automatic Sprinkler Systems Where Required:
c. Section 406.3.4 |:|
Chapter 4 - Special Requirements
Required.
406 Motor Related Occupancies t - 2 | NORTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION
Yes 420.2 Separation between R2 occupancies with 1 hour fire partition as per 708 N/A 903.3.1 FS Standards: Install FS as per 903.3.1.1, 903.3.1.2 or 903.3.1.3:
, . , wall area : 452 sf wall area : 796 sf wall area : 452 sf
Yes 420.3 Horizontal Separation- Separation between units shall be 1 hour. . ] . ] . .
YES 903.3.1.2 NFPA 13R sprinkler systems: Group R when < 4 stories in height, area of openings : 59 sf area of openings : 97 sf area of openings : 132 sf
903.3.1.2.1 Balconies and decks: Provide FS when bldg is of Type V const. % g|azing; 13% % g|azing; 12% % g|azing; 29%
Chapter 6- Construction Type
Yes 903.3.2 Quick-response and residential sprinklers: Install FS as per 903.3.1 in Group R dwelling units.
Table 601 Table 60l|
Occupancy Type Fire_Roﬁng per Occupancy* R3 906.1 Portable Fire Exﬁnguishers where required:
E VB Jiype: ve [ ] Class A, Ordinary Hazard: 72\ Percentage of Openings Elevation Diagrams
[ R3] Required per Dwelling Unit- 1-A:10-B:C Max fir area/unit of A: 1,500 sf A101 le 1/32" = 1'-0"
Structural Frame 0 MQX TIF area/extinguisner: 1 1,25U st Scale 1/3 0
Bearing Walls Ext. 0 |:| Max travel distance: 75 ft.
Bearing Walls Int. 0
Nonbearing walls & part at ext. 907.2 Fire Alarm and Detection Systems- Where required: Installed as per IBC and NFPA 72
Nonbearing walls & part at int. 0
Floor Construction + Second. members 0 907.2.8 : Not required, but exception 2 must be met
Roof Construction + Second. members 0
* Check footnotes that might apply |:|
————7
Table 602: Fire Resistance for Exterior wall/Fire Separation Distance Chapter 10 - Means of Egress Vol ,
Fire Separ. Const. Type R3 . /
Table 1004.1 - Occupant Load: See 'G' Sheets for floor plans showing occupant loads per space. ’
Yes x<5 All 1 / ’
ves ox<10 A Ofthers ]u 1005 Egress Width: 0.3 x OL for stairs and 0.2 x OL for other egress components- See 'G' Sheets for 4 /
N/A 10=x<30 1A VA ] floor plans showing stairs and egress components and width required and provided / = ’
Yes x=30 Al 0 ' ; 15% < //
. ) 1007 Accessible means of Egress / 15% - /
Chapter 5 - General Building Heights and Areas Strategy ‘ 3'° QN 15% ,
- (e]
Table 1017.2 - Exit access tfravel distance 3 3' /
IA, VA IA, VA IA/ VA R3]= 200" (NFPA 13R I ’
IBC 2015: Table 504.3, 504.4, 506.2 Hy S Ay Aq Aq - ( ) N unit /
Mark which Sfrategy Taken: Occ Height (ff) Story Area (sf) Area (sf) Ared (sf) = 400" NFPA13) \ #19
Accessory Occ: N/A 1016.1 - Unenclosed Stairs: exception #3- travel distance shall be measured from the most remote N
R3 55 Ve UNLIMITED 1332 point in the building to an exit discharge. \ / 1
) . S
Incidental Acc. Occ: X . .
Yes 1022 Interior exit stairways and ramps: \
X Single Occ: 1- 1022.2: 1-Hr fire barrier when < 4 stories. N 1
2- Construct as per 1022.2 - 1020.10. \
Mixed Occ: A
(Chp. 11)  Accessibility _ \ !
Nonseparated Uses: Insert each A 15% S 01 | Issued for FDN Permit 28.10.2016
i o OWED W 1103 Scope: 1 5% = \; No. | Description Date
Separated Uses: 4 STORIES ALL ED WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS PER NFPR 13 OR T3R No 1103.2.3 Detached One and Two Family dwellings are exempt from Chapter 11 ' E\.' Revision:
AadE |,
No 1107.7 General Exceptions - Unlif — I— NOTES:
R1OCCUPANCY 1107.2.2 Multi-story units without elevator service are not required to have Type B, and are exempt. 13 15% 1
Al AN - N #
: P COPYRIGHT RELATED TO THE USE OF THIS
506.1 Area Calculation Total Buildin . . ;
o _ At . ( A?I)f . At ls (Chp 12)  Interior Environment \ % | DRAWING:
\\ / | The use of this drawing shall be governed by standard
Aa = Allowable Area per Floor Yes 1207 Sound Transmission: . | gcr):gtﬁiht law as generally accepted in architectural
At = Tabular Area per Table 503 (square feet) 1207.3 Structure-borne Sound: Dwelling unit must be separated with a floor/celing \ i / '
If = Area increase due fo frontage assembilies that have an STC rating 2 50 (45 if field tested). \ i f f ARCHITECT'S REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
Is = Area increase due to sprinkler protection \ In€ o séparation Itis the Builder's responsibility to notify MacKay-Lyons
) ) ) ) ) . ) / between buildinas as per A100 Sweetapple Architects Ltd. and to seek prior written
At = UNLIMITED Table 503: Type V-B, Group R3 NFPA 13R 1207.2 A}r—borne Sound: Dwe|||n.g unit must be separated with walls, partitions and floor/celing \\ N / g p approval for materials and workmanship which deviates
If = 000 Sec.5062 See calculation below N A assemblies that have an IC rating 2 50 (45 if field tested). . \\ K minimum separation from instructions provided by the Architect.
Is = 0 Sec. 506.3 Fully Sprinkled: 200% for Multi-Story Building / 300% for Single Story \ 15% e \ / distance based on ENGINEER'S REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS
Aa = UNLIMITED ~ + 0 0.0000 ¥ 0 0 N 1 5% : /’ percentage of openings It the Builders responsibilty to nofify MacKay-Lyons
N Sweetapple Architects Ltd. and to seek prior written
Aa = UNLIMITED + 0 + 0 _ ! ;',. - see 2/A101 approval for materials and workmanship which deviates
15% < — A ! / from instructions provided by the Engineer.
Aa = UNLIMITED sf ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR = T - - / " —
X 2 Multiply by number of stories - 506.4 (Max. 300% increase) 1 5% = unif 15% AUTHORITIES' REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
UNLIMITED sf ALLOWABLE AREA OF BUILDING 3 -{r #26 All materials and workmanship must comply with the
~— 3 / % requirements of all authorities having jurisdication over
ACTUAL AREA < ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR " — / / the work. It is the Builder's responsibility to gain
unit 15% / necessary approval from all relevant Authorities.
656 UNLIMITED OK, ALLOWABLE #16 ° /
% / DIMENSIONS:
ACTUAL AREA < ALLOWABLE AREA PER BUILDING 1 1 All dimensions must be verified on site. Do not scale off
/—/ ! drawings. Plans take precedent over elevations. In the
17832 UNLIMITED OK, ALLOWABLE / absence of dimensions, or if discrepancies exist,
1 / 1 consult Architect. All minimum dimensions are to
506.2 Frontage Increase / | comply with the National Building Code of Canada.
If = F -.0.25 W
p 30 ! e SHOP DRAWINGS:
it _ Area Increase due to frontage /’ Submit shop drawings to the Architect and Engineer for
. ) . I . - - approval prior to manufacture of prefabricated elements
F = Building perimeter which fronts on a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum (feet) 1 / of the building
p = Perimeter of entire building /' '
W = Width of public way or open space (feet) in accordance with 506.2.1 /,/’
F = 60 If .
p - 1025 If Cabin 1000 -
W = 20 ft (30 FT IS THE LARGEST NUMBER THAT CAN BE USED) C '
ode Review
If = 60 + -0.25 20
102.5 30
If = 0.585365854 + 025 0.666666667 = 0.335365854  0.666666667
If = 0.00 NO AREA INCREASE TAKEN FOR SIDE YARDS
varies
date:  16-07-04
. H 1 1 drawn: DP
7\ Code Review 7\ oeparation Distance Plan Diagrams L
0 nts L% Scale 1/32" = 1-0"
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Horizon Neighborhood
Projectt  POWDER MOUNTAIN CABIN 1500 CODE ANALYSIS CABINS
Project No. Input
Drgi:f: ° 16/11/2016 )): /liiﬁ; Pniif 712 Vertical Openings:
’ . ings: ithin indivi i i _— northwest corner northeast corner southwest corner . . oy .
Yes Incorporated in the Project No 712.1.2 Two-story openings: Allowed within individual dwelling unit building southeast corner natural upper level floor height to building  average building height
. ) . natural grade natural grade natural grade . . . ,
N/A Not Applicable as part of this Project 718 Concealed Spaces: number clevation elevation elevation grade elevation elevation ridge (less than 35')
AGP Above Grade Plane- story
FDVA Fire Department Vehicle Access 718.4 Draftstopping in Attics - Required.
FSD Fire Separation Distance 8770.65 8767.8 8756.00 8753.85 8778.00 8794.50 32.25
BO Building Official 8739.90 8738.85 8725.45 8724.30 8748.00 8764.50 324 ‘ ‘
Planning & Zoning Official WEBER COUNTY, UTAH Chapter 8 - Finishes 8798.05 8796.2 8784.00 8782.10 8808.00 8824.50 34.425 Summit Pouder fourlan
anning & Zoning Official: , - - — - —
Table 803.9 Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish Requirements by Occupancy: sprinklered
Building Official: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH g q \4 pancy: sp 8711.50 8711.4 8703.55 8702.80 8725.00 8741.50 34.35
Plans Examiner: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH Exifing Elements ' Room; &Oire]cstlosed 8786.85 8782.95 8775.30 8772.70 8798.00 8814.50 34.725 MacKay-Lyons
Engineering: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH Group Corridors p 8766.30 8762.4 8753.75 8753.55 8778.00 8794.50 34.575 Sweetapple
Health Department: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH 8823.15 8818.45 8810.15 8808.65 8834.00 8850.50 34.6
. , i B c c 8723.35 8723.1 8718.25 8718.00 8736.00 8752.50 31.825 Architects
Applicable Codes: Year Limited
2015 BC International Building Code, with Appendix "J" Chapter 9 - Fire Protection Systems 8720.05 8719.25 8714.65 8713.55 8735.00 8751.50 34.7
2015 IFC International Fire Code
2015 IRC International Residential Code (Parts I-IV and IX) 903.2 Automatic Sprinkler Systems Where Required: 2188 Gottingen St. consiruction
2015 IPC International Plumbing Code Halifax, Nova Scotia north
2015 IMC International Mechanical Code . [PNT Canada B3K 3B4
2014  NEC  Nafional Elechcial Code Required. /3 _Height Restriction Chart
2015 IFGC Int fi | Fuel Gas Cod A101 —
memational Fuer>as ode o N/A 903.3.1 FS Standards: Install FS as per 903.3.1.1, 903.3.1.2 or 903.3.1.3: Scale 1/32" = 1'-0" ph: (902) 429.1867
2015 IECC International Energy Conservation Code: Residential fax: (902) 429.6276
2015 IECC International Energy Conservation Code: Commercial : :
2007 ANSI ICC/American National Standard AT17.1 + FHA + ADAAG YES 903.3.1.2 NFPA 13R sprinkler systems: Group R when < 4 stories in height,
o 903.3.1.2.1 Balconies and decks: Provide FS when bldg is of Type V const.
Y Amendments (State or Local) (Building Code Amend. at www.dopl.utah.gov) wall area : 221 sf wall area : 663 sf
Title 18 of Salt Lake City Ordinances Yes 903.3.2 Quick-response and residential sprinklers: Install FS as per 903.3.1 in Group R dwelling units. area of openings =20 sf area of openings 230 sf
oge . 0 H . 0 0 H . 0
Chapter 3 - Occupancy Classification 906.1 Portable Fire Extinguishers where required: 70 glazlng 1 9% 70 glazlng 1 35%
*Table 508.4 Separation of Occupancies Class A Ordinary Hazard:
Occupancy Stories Occupancy HRS */ F.S. RSTed A Y . 10'
Proposed Required per Dwelling Unit- 1-A:10-B:C Max flr area/unit of A: 1,500 sf indication
MQX TIr area/exTinguisner: 11,450 St / ‘ .
RESIDENCE R3 2 R3 | 0 0 Max tfravel distance: 75 ft. ot opening
* Check Footnotes that May Apply
c. Section 406.3.4 907.2 Fire Alarm and Detection Systems- Where required: Installed as per IBC and NFPA 72 I:l [] I:l —=——— extent of
hapter 4 - ial Requirement '
Chapte Special Requirements 907.2.8 : Not required, but exception 2 must be met exterior wall
406 Motor Related Occupancies
N/A 420.2 Separatfion between R2 occupancies with 1 hour fire partition as per 708
. . . . Chapter 10 - Means of Egress
N/A 420.3 Horizontal Separation- Separation between units shall be 1 hour. P g NORTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION
Table 1004.1 - Occupant Load: See 'G' Sheets for floor plans showing occupant loads per space.
Chaber 6- Construction Tvpe wall area : 617 sf wall area : 884 sf wall area : 617 sf
P yp 1005 Egress Width: 0.3 x OL for stairs and 0.2 x OL for other egress components- See 'G' Sheets for area of openinas : 76 sf area of openinas : 43 sf area of openinas : 190 sf
floor plans showing stairs and egress components and width required and provided P gs- P gs: P gs:
Table 601 Table 601] % glazing: 12% % glazing: 5% % glazing: 31%
Occupancy Type Fire-Rating per Occupancy* R3 1007 Accessible means of Egress
=3 VB Type: VB 1007.1 Need (1) accessible means of egress/space or (2) per when two exits required.
1007.3 Stairways: Need clear width of 48" between handrails and incorporate 'area of refugees'.
STruc.Turol Frame 0 Yes Exception #2 & #3: 48" and 'Area of Refugees' not required when NFPA 13 installed. . . .
Bearing Walls Ext 0 72\ Percentage of Openings Elevation Diagrams
Bearing Waills Int. 0 Table 1017.2 - Exit access fravel distance 2101 TP
Nonbearing walls & part at ext. R3]= 200" (NFPA 13R) Scale 1/32"=1'-0
Nonbearing walls & part at int. 0 = 400' (NFPA 13)
Floor Consmcﬁon + Second. members 0 N/A 1016.1-  Unenclosed Stairs: exception #3- travel distance shall be measured from the most remote
Roof Construction + Second. members 0 point in the building fo an exit discharge.
* Check footnotes that might apply
. . . . . . Yes 1022 Interior exit stairways and ramps: I /
Table 602: Fire Resistance for Exterior wall/Fire Separation Distance 1-1022.2: 1-Hr fire barrier when < 4 stories i 4
Fire Separ. Const. Type R3 - R ’ _ /
Yes <5 Al 7 2- Construct as per 1022.2 - 1020.10. 15% o ’
Yes 5<x<10 IA, Others 1 - | /
i - (Chp. 11)  Accessibility 0 =
N/A T0<X<30 A, VA T 15% 3 = 3 ’
Yes =30 Al 0 . i A /
1103 Scope: 1 o 4
- . No 1103.2.3 Detached One and Two Family dwellings are exempt from Chapter 11 1 56/
Chapter 5 - General Building Heights and Areas Strategy / unit #18 ,
VB VB VB ‘2 No 1107.7 General Exceptions 1 % r
IBC 2015: Table 504.3, 504.4, 506.2 AAH,LA AAE'AAAAAAAAA&AAAAA ‘AA%AA ;AAf‘SA 1107.2.2 Multi-story units without elevator service are not required to have Type B, and are exempt. |
Mark which Strategy Taken: Occ  |Height (ff) Story Area (sf) Area (sf) Area (sf) (Chp 12)  Interior Environment 1
|Accessory Occ: YN / |
R3 50 4 UNLIMITED 1960 ¢ 1/ ¢ i
—llnciden’ral Acc. Oce: S S S S S s S S S e S S ~ ]5% ™ ]5% ™
Ilsingle Occ: Yes 1207 Sound Transmission: \\\ ! 15 , ,/ 1 5¥ ! /
1207.3 Structure-borne Sound: Dwelling unit must be separated with a floor/celing \ f 07 3 = § 3' / [; °7 3 = § 3 !
|Mixed Occ: assemblies that have an STC rating = 50 (45 if field tested). \\ 1 15% v’ / 15% /
15% @ | J 6/ -/ b
. I T h A - - - - —— 1 1
:lNonsepOrmed Uses: reereacn & 1207.2 Air-borne Sound: Dwelling unit must be separated with walls, partitions and floor/celing 7 T unit #14 // !_ unit #25 /
RO A A e e . ) . 15 _—
Jseporated uses: § |+ 4 STORIES ALLOWED WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS PER NFPR 13 OR 138 - €0f. Moximum\s assemblies that have an [IC rafing = 50 (45 if field fested). 432 * | ] /'
02 | Issued for FDN Permit 16.11.2016
‘@ 1
’ -
. 01 | Issued for FDN Permit 14.10.2016
unit #7 | / / —
A@ | / ' ; No.. .Descrlptlon Date
506.1 Area Caiculation (Total Building) | J K / Revision:
Aa = At + At If + At Is
All ble A Fl I > 4 NOTES.
Aa = owaple Area per rloor /
- Tabular A Table 503 feet \
Al cbulor Area per Table 503 [square feet) \ N / COPYRIGHT RELATED TO THE USE OF THIS
If = Area increase due to frontage ~ \ / DRAWING:
Aregincrease due to sprinkler protection \ 15% & - The use of this drawing shall be governed by standard
At = UNLIMITED Table 503: Type V-B, Group R3 NFPA 13R ‘ \\ % = | copyigntlaw as generally accepted n architecturl
- : e = ) . practice.
If = UNLIMITED Sec. 506.2 See CO}CU'OTIO” below . o . A N ] 5[ © 3' ‘9 3 - |Ine Of separatlon
Is = UNLIMITED Sec. 506.3 Fully Sprinkled: 200% for Multi-Story Building / 300% for Single Story 15% @ \ 7 between buildinas ARCHITECT'S REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
- - _ 15% g It is the Builder's responsibility to notify MacKay-Lyons
Aa = UNLIMITED + 0 0.0000 + 0 154, — onit #21 H as per A100 Sweetapple Architects Ltd. and to seek prior written
Aa _ UNLIMITED . 0 , 3 S 3 / approval for materials and workmanship which deviates
* B ! } 5% ’ \ 1 -al——— minimum separation from instructions provided by the Architect.
A = UNLIMITED f ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR / < 1 H
. N ) . : ’ \ % \ distance based on ENGINEER'S REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
X 2 Multiply by number of stories - 506.4 (Max. 300% increase) unit #2 ’ . . - L .
S \ 1 percentage of openings Itis the Builder's responsibility to notify MacKay-Lyons
UNLIMITED s ALLOWABLE AREA OF BUILDING ! \ / 1 Sweetapple Architects Ltd. and to seek prior written
ACTUAL AREA < ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR | | \ \ - see 2/A101 approval for materials and workmanship which deviates
\ \ \ from instructions provided by the Engineer.
1 S
980 UNLIMITED OK, ALLOWABLE EXCEEDS ACTUAL N 1
/ i \ \ \ AUTHORITIES' REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
ACTUAL AREA < ALLOWABLE AREA PER BUILDING N \ N All materials and workmanship must comply with the
N \ \ 1 requirements of all authorities having jurisdication over
1,960 UNLIMITED OK, ALLOWABLE EXCEEDS ACTUAL \ i - - o =N the work. It is the Builder's responsibility to gain
N \ 15% @ \__ ] necessary approval from all relevant Authorities.
\\ ! \ 15%H 3 & DIMENSIONS:
(Chp. 7)- Fire-Resistance Rated Construction (List ltems) 15% ¢ \ 7 ~ 1 3 All dimensions must be verified on site. Do not scale off
_5 o & - \ I - - —— 7 o drawings. Plans take precedent over elevations. In the
No 704.2 Column Protection: . 15% absence of dimensions, or if discrepancies exist,
Primary structural frame individually protected. 157 3 o , \ unit #11 I consult Architect. All minimum dimensions are to
/ 7 ~ 3 H \ % comply with the National Building Code of Canada.
No 704.3 Protection of the Primary Structural Frame other than columns: // 15% v | SHOP DRAWINGS:
Requires individual protection when carry more than two floors or one floor and one roof. / / unit #3 : Submit shop drawings to the Architect and Engineer for
No 704.10 Exterior Structural Members: ; % / approvallpr_|or to manufacture of prefabricated elements
L . \ 1 of the building.
Requires individual protection when carry more than two floors or one floor and one roof. / | \
705 Exterior Walls: / \ 1
No 705.2 Projections: Shall not extend closer to FSD than Table 705.2. | \ Cabln 1 500 _
Yes 705.2.2 Type V-B of any approved material \
705.2.3 Combustible projections either: 1-hr rated construction, type V-B construction, ! 1
- \ Code Review
No 705.5 Fire-resistance ratings: —
> 10 ft. exterior wall rated for exposure from inside only /—/
< 10 ft. exterior wall rated for exposure from both sides /—/
/’
/—
varies
date:  16-07-04

(4 Code Review /7N Separation Distance Plan Diagrams s 00
2191 nts \A10Y Scale 1/32" = 10" '
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Horizon Neighborhood

CABINS
Project  POWDER MOUNTAIN CABIN 1500 + CODE ANALYSIS (Chp. 7)- Fire-Resistance Rated Construction (List ltems)
Project No. User Input . northwest corner northeast corner southwest corner . . . ,
J . X P No 704.2 Column Protection: building southeast corner natural upper level floor height to building average building height
Pate: OCT. 14,2016 - Avto Input Primary structural frame individually protected number natural grade natural grade natural grade rade elevation elevation ridge (less than 35')
Yes Incorporgted in the Project . . ' elevation elevation elevation & 8
N/A Not Appllcc:jble IGS por; of this Project No 704.3 Protection of the Primary Structural Frame other than columns:
AGP ﬁboge Gro; © Pto\;wek}s lory Requires individual protection when carry more than two floors or one floor and one roof. 8783.00 8774.65 8774.90 8768.00 8791.00 8806.75 31.25
FESVDA Ffre S epar Te”D, f icle Access . 70410 Exterior Stociural Merm 8773.20 8768.9 8766.60 8763.00 8783.00 8798.75 30.65
ire Separation Distance o .10 Exterior Structural Members: Summit Powder Mountai
BO Building Official Requires individual protection when carry more than two floors or one floor and one roof. 8754.75 8750.2 8747.75 8745.15 8767.00 8782.75 32.8 e eéde?wurL]Jta;w
8805.60 8794.8 8799.35 8788.25 8815.00 8830.75 33.825
Planning & Zoning Official: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH 705 Exterior Wallls: 8793.05 8791.21 8786.25 8785.60 8806.00 8821.75 32.425
Building Official: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH No 705.2 Projections: Shall not extend closer to FSD than Table 705.2. 8728.10 8727.15 8724.95 8724.25 8745.00 8760.75 34.575 Magfvaeﬁtl;ly;;;:
Plans Examiner: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH Yes 705.2.2 Type V-B of any approved material
Engineering: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH 705.2.3 Combustible projections either: 1-hr rated construction, type V-B construction, Architects
Health Department: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH . . . Limited
No 705.5 Fire-resistance ratings:
Applicable Codes: Year > 10 ft. exterior wall rated for exposure from inside only
2015 IBC International Building Code, with Appendix "J" <10 ft. exterior wall rated for exposure from both sides 2188 Gottingen St. o
2015 IFC International Fire Code ' . Halifax, Nova Scotia Conrswr;ﬁ o
2015 IRC International Residential Code (Parts I-IV and IX) 712 Vertical Openings: - — Canada B3K 3B4
2015 IPC International Plumbing Code No 712.1.2 Two-story openings: Allowed within individual dwelling unit m He|ght ReStr|Ct|On Chart
2015 IMC International Mechanical Code 18.C od s h: (902) 4291867
2014 NEC National Electrcial Code oncealied spaces. ph: :
2015 IFGC International Fuel Gas Code N/A 718.2 Flreblocklng: Requred fhrOUghOUT. faX. (902) 429.6276
BN = oo e o o e
2009 ANSI ICC/American National Standard A117.1 + FHA + ADAAG N/A ;LSI'\?F"’;;E]zcjj'o?;:i:rit;reerci;;zt::d'ng equipped fhroughout with wall area : 709 sf wall area : 313 sf
. area of openings : 207 sf area of openings : 38 sf
Y A‘\mendmen’rs (State gr Locql) (Building Code Amend. at www.dopl.utah.gov) 718.4 Draftstopping in attics: % glazing' 29% % glazing' 12%
Title 18 of Salt Lake City Ordinances . . . . . . . ' )
N/A 718.4.3: Exception- Not required if building equipped throughout with
i i 1NN
Chapter 3 - Occupancy Classification an NFPA 13 automatic sprinkler system 14'-2
*Table 508.4 Separation of Occupancies Chapter 8 - Finishes extent of
- - .
POCCUPOSCY Stories Occupancy HRS */ F.S. Table 803.9 Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish Requirements by Occupancy: sprinklered | I— L I / exterior wall
ropose
Rooms & enclosed indicati
Exiting Elements i indication
RESIDENCE R3 2 R3 | 0 0 Group 9 Coricors Spaces [ O [] |:|<|-7 ,
* Check Footnotes that May Apply of opening
c. Section 406.3.4 R3 B C C
Chapter 4 - Special Requirements Chapter 9 - Fire Protection Systems
406 Motor Related Occupancies o . - 903.2 Automatic Sprinkler Systerms Where Required: WEST ELEVATION NORTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION
Yes 420.2 Separation between R2 occupancies with 1 hour fire partition as per 708 :l
Yes 420.3 Horizontal Separation- Separation between units shall be 1 hour. Required wall arfa ' 561 sf 147 o wall al’fea ' 1969 Sf60 ¢ wall al’fea ' 561 sf 73 f
’ area or openings : S area or openings : S area or openings : S
0 i~ DRO 0 N RO 0 in 120
. N/A 903.3.1 FS Standards: Install FS as per 903.3.1.1, 903.3.1.2 or 903.3.1.3: % glazing: 26% % glazing: 6% % glazing: 13%
Chapter 6- Construction Type / P g g g g g g
Table 601 Table 601
Occupancy Tyoo Fire—RoTin(l) Sor Occuponclzy* 03 YES 903.3.1.2 NFPA 13R sprinkler systems: Group R when < 4 stories in height,
903.3.1.2.1 Balconies and decks: Provide FS when bldg is of Type V const.
R3 ve Type: VB Yes 903.3.2 Quick-response and residential sprinklers: Install FS as per 903.3.1 in Group R dwelling units. m Percentage Of OpenlngS Elevat|0n DlagramS
A101 [T
Structural Frame 0 906.1 Portable Fire Extinguishers where required: Scale 1/32" = 1'-0
Bearing Walls Ext. 0
Bearing Walls Inft. 0 |:| Class A, Ordinary Hazard:
Nonbearing walls & part at ext. RAIEd. 22A
Nonbearing walls & part af int. 0 Required per Dwelling Unit- 1-A:10-B:C Max fir area/unit of A: 1,500 sf
- MQAX TIr areqayexninguisner: 11,40V ST
Floor Construction + Second. members 0 Max 1 | dist 75§
Roof Construction + Second. members 0 |:| ax ravel gisfance: .
* Check footnotes that might apply 907.2 Fire Alarm and Detection Systems- Where required: Installed as per IBC and NFPA 72
Table 602: Fire Resistance for Exterior wall/Fire Separation Distance . .
R3 907.2.8 : Notrequired, but exception 2 must be met -
Fire Separ. Const. Type R3 4 P / -_-I
Yes x<5 All 1 | P 1
Yes 52x<10 |A, Others 1 /
N/A 10<x<30 IA, VA T Chapter 10 - Means of Egress ’ H
Yes x=30 All 0 /
Table 1004.1 - Occupant Load: See 'G' Sheets for floor plans showing occupant loads per space. ’
Chapter 5 - General Building Heights and Areas Strategy / 1
1005 Egress Width: 0.3 x OL for stairs and 0.2 x OL for other egress components- See 'G' Sheets for 4
IA, VA IA, VA IA/ VA floor plans showing stairs and egress components and width required and provided. ,/
IBC 2015: Table 504.3, 504.4, 506.2 Hy S Ay Aq Aa ) /\ / !
Mark which Strategy Taken: Occ Height (ft) Story Area (sf) Area (sf) Ared (sf) 1007 Accessible means of Egress P \\ ’
Accessory Occ: 1007.1 Need (1) accessible means of egress/space or (2) per when two exits required. / / n 15% 1
R3 55 4* UNLIMITED 2,250 ’ | o)
Incidental Acc. Occ: 1007.3 Stairways: Need clear width of 48" between handrails and incorporate 'area of refugees'. / 3
Yes Exception #2 & #3: 48" and 'Area of Refugees' not required when NFPA 13 installed. 4 1 it#17 for—— !
X Single Occ: _ unif 2 o
Sp) ,
' Table 1017.2 - Exit access fravel distance | 15% ‘: 15%
[ Mhedoc R3|= 200" (NFPA 13R) - ' o
Nonseparated Uses: Insert each A = 400" (NFPA13) unit #12 %%% “““‘“f“ 1 (1 for FDN Permi 24.10.201
N/A 1016.1 - Unenclosed Stairs: exception #3- fravel distance shall be measured from the most remote ! 1 @ 0 ssue(f c.>r ermit 10.2016
Separated Uses: * 4 STORIES ALLOWED WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS PER NFPR 13 OR 13R point in the building to an exit discharge. —/; ine of separation 20. | .Descrlptlon Date
evision:
Yes 1022 Interior exit stairways and ramps: 1 %%%% RN - between buildings as per A100
1-1022.2: 1-Hr fire barrier when < 4 stories. /’ \\ L. . NOTES:
2- Construct as per 1022.2 - 1020.10. ! , . minimum separation
R1IOCCUPANCY - / \ distance based on COPYRIGHT RELATED TO THE USE OF THIS
. _— (Chp. 11)  Accessibility |7_ _ - : DRAWING:
506.1 Area Calculohorl (Total Building) , ﬂ /’ o A percentage of openings The use of this drawing shall be governed by standard
Aa = At ¥ At If + At Is 1103 Scope: / N | 15% - see 2/A101 copyright law as generally accepted in architectural
AQ = Allowable Area per Floor No 1103.2.3 Detached One and Two Family dwellings are exempt from Chapter 11 ’ \\ B practice.
At = Tabular Area per Table 503 (square feet) / ! unit #9 ARCHITECT'S REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
If = Area increase due to frontage No 1107.7 General Exceptions 4 _ Ezg It is the Builder's responsibility to notify MacKay-Lyons
Is =  Areaincrease due fo sprinkler profection 1107.2.2 Multi-story units without elevator service are not required to have Type B, and are exempt. m| 15% 1 i & Sweetapple Architects Ltd. and to seek prior written
[ approval for materials and workmanship which deviates
= . - 1 ] . . . .
Alff i UNLIMgIZE ;Ziligg?; ?;;;ec\;kB:,U I(C]Bfriz:pbl?;ohvlvFPA 13R (Chp 12) Interior Environment Unit #6 :‘7 3 M from instructions provided by the Architect.
Is = UNLIMITED Sec. 506.3 Fully Sprinkled: 200% for Multi-Story Building / 300% for Single Story . 1207 Sound T o | - - - ﬂlﬁ;ﬁf&lﬁ; HZErgsL’;)IEnIEs?tl)ﬁig/-rtcs) mi% ?AZZESQILA;;:;
es ound Transmission: g
Aa = UNLIMITED + 0 0.0000 + 0 0 1207.3 Structure-borne Sound: Dwelling unit must be separated with a floor/celing Sweetapple Architects Ltd. and to seek prior written
. . I approval for materials and workmanship which deviates
Aa _ UNLIMITED + 0 . 0 assemblies that have an STC rating = 50 (45 if field tested). 1 from instructions provided by the Engineer.
Aa = UNLIMITED sf ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR 1207.2 Air-borne Sound: Dwelling unit must be separated with wallls, partitions and floor/celing | - - - - - - - I AUTHORITIES' REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
X 2 Multiply by number of stories - 506.4 (Max. 300% increase) assemblies that have an IIC rating = 50 (45 if field tested). \ : All materlalf anfd \lll\/orl(trr:]ar1t§h|phmgst com;:jly V\gth the
UNLIMITED sf ALLOWABLE AREA OF BUILDING - \ requiremen .S ofa ay O‘I'I ies avmlg'Jluns |ca.|on over
the work. It is the Builder's responsibility to gain
ACTUAL AREA < ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR /' 1 \ : necessary approval from all relevant Authorities.
1,125 UNLIMITED OK, ALLOWABLE EXCEEDS ACTUAL ’ | k DIMENSIONS:
/ | \ All dimensions must be verified on site. Do not scale off
ACTUAL AREA < ALLOWABLE AREA PER BUILDING ’ \ ! drawings. Plans take precedent over elevations. In the
co| o absence of dimensions, or if discrepancies exist,
2,250 UNLIMITED OK, ALLOWABLE EXCEEDS ACTUAL 15% \ _ consult Architect. All minimum dimensions are to
: SRR LIR DI LR RIS L R LR 3 Y \ oo| 15% 1 comply with the National Building Code of Canada.
506.2|fFrontage Increas:e i 2 . unit #10 14' 2" , 9O \\ \ ' S0P DRAMINGS:
p 30 | 4 - 15% \ \ unit #20 ! Submit shop drawings to the Architect and Engineer for
15% N approval prior to manufacture of prefabricated elements
If = Area Increase due to frontage > \ \ of the building
F = Building perimeter which fronts on a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum (feet) /1%%% i - - 1 '
P = Perimeter of entire building 1 / 2 \
W = Width of public way or open space (feet) in accordance with 506.2.1 ' \ %%/%g
1 \ .
: _ s L / Cabin 1500
P = 12275 If - —— — \ / |
w = 20 ft (30 FT IS THE LARGEST NUMBER THAT CAN BE USED) p us -
i = 85 + 025 20 Code Review
122.5 30 H
FSD, Finishes
If = 0.693877551 + -0.25 0.666666667 = 0.443877551  0.666666667
If = 0.00 NO AREA INCREASE TAKEN varies
date:  16-07-04
. H 1 1 drawn: DP
Separation Distance Plan Diagrams
@ Code Review /MD P g e BhL
nts \A10Y Scale 1/32" = 10"
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CABINS
No 705.5 Fire-resistance ratings:
Project: POWDER MOUNTAIN CABIN 2500 CODE ANALYSIS >10 ffexTerior wall rated for exposure from inside only
Project No. X User Input <10 ft. exterior wall rated for exposure from both sides building northwelst co(;ner northeaslt co;ner southwelst coc;ner southeast corner natural upper level floor height to building  average building height
Date: 16/11/2016 % AUTo Input number natura g_ra € natura gra € natura g_ra € grade elevation elevation ridge (less than 35')
Yes Incorporated in the Project 712 Vertical Openings: elevation elevation elevation
N/A Not Applicable as part of this Project No 712.1.2 Two-story openings: Allowed within individual dwelling unit
AGP Above Grade Plane- story 8753.35 8752.6 8744.45 8742.60 8764.00 8780.88 32.9
FDVA  Fire Deparfment Vehicle Access 718 Concealed Spaces: 8813.05 8808.5 8805.10 8800.05 8824.00 8840.88 34.325
FSD  Fire Separation Distance 716.4 Draftstopping n Afics - Reauired /i 8784.30 8781.55 8775.60 8772.90 8794.00 8810.88 32.275 Sumrit Poucer ounan
BO Building Official o e

8729.35

8726.85
8714.65
8702.7

8724.05
8714.10
8698.75

8721.35
8711.45
8696.90

8743.00
8730.00
8716.00

8759.88 34.525
8746.88 32.25
8732.88 32.2

8717.80
8704.45

Chapter 8 - Finishes

Planning & Zoning Official:
Building Official:

WEBER COUNTY, UTAH
WEBER COUNTY, UTAH

MacKay-Lyons
Sweetapple

Table 803.9 Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish Requirements by Occupancy: sprinklered

Plans Examiner: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH Group Exiting Elements Corridors Spaces
Engineering: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH Architects
Health Department: WEBER COUNTY, UTAH = . c c Limited
Applicable Codes: Year R3 C C C
2015 IBC International Building Code, with Appendix "J" R3 C C C 2188 Gottingen St. construction
2015 IFC International Fire Code Ha(l:lfax,dNO\gﬂ:sic:;)'gf\1r north
2015 IRC International Residential Code (Parts -V and IX) . T anaca
2015 IPC International Plumbing Code /3 He'ght Restriction Chart
2015 IMC Infe‘mohonol Mgchonlcol Code Chapter 9 - Fire Protection Systems A101 nts ph: (902) 429.1867
2014 NEC National Electrcial Code fax: (902) 429.6276
2015 IFGC International Fuel Gas Code . . .
2015 IECC International Energy Conservation Code: Residential 903.2 Automatic Sprinkler Systems Where Required:
2015 [ECC International Energy Conservation Code: Commercial
2009 ANSI ICC/American National Standard A117.1 + FHA + ADAAG .
Required.
Bl Amendments (State or Local) (Building Code Amend. at www.dopl.utah.gov) wall area : 1007 sf wall area : 313 sf
Title 18 of Salt Lake City Ordinances . .
| e area of openings : 316 sf area of openings : 43.5 sf
oge . 0, 1 . 0, 0, H . 0,
Chapter 3 - Occupancy Classification % glazing: 31% % glazing: 14%
*Table 508.4 Separation of Occupancies Yes 903.2.11.1 Stories without openings: Provide a FS throughout all stories when floor area >1,500 sf extent of
Occupancy Stories Occupancy HRS */ F.S. or where openings are not provided as per ltem 1 & 2. — I exterior wall
Proposed - | ‘ ‘ ‘
Yes 903.2.11.1.3 Basements: Provide FS when openings are > 75' from openings as per 903.2.11.1 |: D D :| |:| indication
Residence R3 3 R3 | 0 0 of opening
* Check Footnotes that May Apply N/A 903.3.1 FS Standards: Install FS as per 903.3.1.1, 903.3.1.2 or 903.3.1.3:
c. Section 406.3.4
Chapter 4 - Special Requirements
. WEST ELEVATION NORTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION
406 Motor Related Occupancies o . - YES 903.3.1.2 NFPA 13R sprinkler systems: Group R when < 4 stories in height,
N/A 420.2 Separation between R3 occupancies with 1 hour fire partition as per 708 906.1 Portable Fire Extinguishers where required:
4203 Horontal S s o bet < shallbe 1 h wall area : 674 sf wall area : 1378 sf wall area : 674 sf
N/A . orizontal Separation- Separation between units shall be 1 hour. . . .
/ P P Class A, Ordinary Hazard: area of openings : 215 sf area of openings : 113 sf area of openings : 64.5 sf
Rated: 2-A % glazing: 32% % glazing: 8% % glazing: 10%
Chapter 6- Construction Type Required per Dwelling Unit- 1-A:10-B:C Max flr area/unit of A: 1,500 sf
Max flr area/extinguisher: 11,250 sf
Table 601 Table 601| Max travel distance: 75 ft.
Occupancy Type Fire-Rating per Occupancy* R3
907.2 Fire Alarm and Detection Systems- Where required: Installed as per IBC and NFPA 72 - - -
R3 VB |Type: ve 72\ Percentage of Openings Elevation Diagrams
A101 [T
Structoral Frame 0 Chapter 10 - Means of Egress Scale 1/32"=1'-0
Bearing Walls Ext. 0
Bearing Walls Int. 0 Table 1004.1 - Occupant Load: See 'G' Sheets for floor plans showing occupant loads per space.
Nonbearing walls & part at ext.
Nonbearing walls & part at int. 0 1005 Egress Width: 0.3 x OL for stairs and 0.2 x OL for other egress components- See 'G' Sheets for
Floor Construction + Second. members 0 floor plans showing stairs and egress components and width required and provided.
Roof Construction + Second. members 0
* Check foolnotes that might apply 1007 Accessible means of Egress / |
1007.1 Need (1) accessible means of egress/space or (2) per when two exits required. / I
Table 602: Fire Resistance for Exterior wall/Fire Separation Distance / ‘
Fire Separ. Const. Type R3 1007.3 Stairways: Need clear width of 48" between handrails and incorporate 'area of refugees'. } ! - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o
Yes x<5 All 1 Yes Exception #2 & #3: 48" and 'Area of Refugees' not required when NFPA 13 installed. / _
Yes 5=x<10 IA, Others 1 @ 15% I
N/A 10=x<30 IA VA 1 Table 1017.2 - Exit access fravel distance / !
R3|= 200' (NFPA 13R) / N
Yes x230 All 0 . '
= 400' (NFPA 13) / unit #5 SEAN ' ®15% !
P . . N
Chapter 5 - General Building Heighis and Areas Strategy N/A 1016.1 - Unenclosed Stairs: exception #3- travel distance shall be measured from the most remote / 14'-2" 1 5% \
point in the building to an exit discharge. o ,
/ 15% ! . 3
V-B V-B V-B unit #22
IBC 2015: Table 504.3, 504.4, 506.2 Hy S A A, As /o 1103 Scope: : . / %//% - 142" 5%
Mark which Strafegy Taken: Occ WWW’&MWW No 1103.2.3 Detached One and Two Family dwellings are exempt from Chapter 11 } / ™ | /0 1 5% o\
o) N
|Accessory Occ: JAS sl e as Raaaa s hanaa i SN . / /
E 0 - ONLIMITED 3410 3 No 1107.7 General Exceptions ; | %//}///% = _
:lmddemo' Ace. Oce: e o I o o oA w2 1107.2.2 Multi-story units without elevator service are not required to have Type B, and are exempt. _ _ _ _ _ / ™
[I /
. |
X |5”‘9'e Occ: (Chp 12)  Interior Environment ! ‘ ! /
Mixed Occ: / | .
[ [uedoee Yes 1207 Sound Transmission: / ] . , . 02 | Issued for FDN Permit | 14.16.2016
|Nonsepor0’red Uses: Insert eacn A 1207.3 Structure-borne Sound: Dwelling unit must be separated with a floor/celing / @ 15% \ ‘ 01 | Issued for FDN Permit 14.10.2016
assemblies that have an STC rating = 50 (45 if field tested). , | No. | Description Date
|Seporored Uses: { * 4 STORIES ALLOWED WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS PER NFPR 13 OR 13R - 60ft. Maximum o ! Revision:
KJMWWMWWWMWWWMW‘Q 1207.2 Air-borne Sound: Dwelling unit must be separated with walls, partitions and floor/celmg uni N ] 5%
D e e e e . . s ! 1_on | .
A T Arey CalisTaton (Total Building) assemblies that have an IIC rating = 50 (45 if field tested). / 9 14'-2 15% \ I NOTES:
Aa = At - AtIf + Atls 15% A unit #23 &)
! - _ _ | COPYRIGHT RELATED TO THE USE OF THIS
Aa = Allowable Area per Floor / @ DRAWING:
At = Tabular Area per Table 503 (square feet) The use of this drawing shall be governed by standard

copyright law as generally accepted in architectural

14'-2" ]57\0
7 71 R
/ 2

If = Area increase due to frontage / I '
Is = Area increase due to sprinkler protection / %/ﬁ///% - - practice.
At = UNLIMITED Table 503: Type V-B, Group R3 NFPA 13R —- - - - - | , ARCHITECT'S REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
If = UNLIMITED Sec. 506.2 See calculation below / I Itis the Builder's responsibility to notify MacKay-Lyons
_ . - ; ; 1 ; / Sweetapple Architects Ltd. and to seek prior written
Is = UNLIMITED Sec. 506.3 Fully Sprinkled: 200% for Multi-Story Building / 300% for Single Story / ‘ _ _ _ _ _ | _ approval for materials and workmanship which deviates
Aa = UNLIMITED + 0 0.0000 + 0 / I I = |ine of separation from instructions provided by the Architect.
I et . 0
Aa - UNLIMITED ~ + 0 “15% between buildings as per A100 ENGINEER'S REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
" 0 / | | L. . Itis the Builder's responsibility to notify MacKay-Lyons
Aa = UNLIMITED sf ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR / % Y 3 \\ minimum separatlon Sweetapple Architects Ltd. and to seek prior written
x 2 Mty by number of stories - 506.4 (Max. 300% increasel / ot . © 15% / distance based on cporova for elerals and omansip i deates
UNLIMITED  sf  ALLOWABLE AREA OF BUILDING , 14280 5%\ ' percentage of openings '
o N . ! AUTHORITIES' REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVALS:
ACTUAL AREA < ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR / / 15% unit #24 3 - see 2/A101 All materials and workmanship must comply with the
/ - - - 1_on N requirements of all authorities having jurisdication over
Lage UNHIWITED O ALLOWABLE EXCEEDS ACTUAL / %//% / ™ 14-2 1 5%\ the work. It is the Builder's responsibility to gain
O o
ACTUAL AREA < ALLOWABLE AREA PER BUILDING / 15% \ necessary approval from all relevant Authorities.

3,410 UNLIMITED

OK, ALLOWABLE EXCEEDS ACTUAL

(Chp. 7)- Fire-Resistance Rated Construction (List Items)

No

No

No

No
Yes

704.2 Column Protection:

Primary structural frame individually protected.

704.3 Protection of the Primary Structural Frame other than columns:
Requires individual protection when carry more than two floors or one floor and one roof.

704.10 Exterior Structural Members:

Requires individual protection when carry more than two floors or one floor and one roof.

705 Exterior Wallls:

705.2 Projections: Shall not extend closer to FSD than Table 705.2.
705.2.2 Type V-B of any approved material
705.2.3 Combustible projections either: 1-hr rated construction, type V-B construction,

5

/Eo

DIMENSIONS:

All dimensions must be verified on site. Do not scale off
drawings. Plans take precedent over elevations. In the
absence of dimensions, or if discrepancies exist,
consult Architect. All minimum dimensions are to
comply with the National Building Code of Canada.

SHOP DRAWINGS:

Submit shop drawings to the Architect and Engineer for
approval prior to manufacture of prefabricated elements
of the building.

/4 Code Review

<1 Separation Distance Plan Diagrams

A101

nts

A101

Scale 1/32" = 1'-0"

Cabin 2500 -

Code Review

varies
date:  16-07-04
drawn: DP
chk'd: BML
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